INDEX

INDEX

Absences From Class ... oot s v i 17
Absence, Leave of .. e .. 18
Academic Adwsement and Assnsrcnce for Minority Students . e 39
Academic Assistance Program, General. ... ... ..ot e 38
AcademicDeﬁciency e s e i 17
Academic Honesty............... s s 15
Academic Honors........ ..... s s s e 20, 22
Academic Progrcms Orgamzohon of e e vi, 2
Academic Programs and Planning ... ... oo i 203
Academic Regulations... ................ e e 15
Academic Renewal Policy .. ... v v vt i S
Academic Services Center ........ .. ... i, 38, 203
Academic Warning, probation...... .o i s 17
Academic Year ............ e o s e X
AcademyolefelongI.earmng et s s o e S
ACCESS Center ... ... ... e 34, A1
Accounting and Mcnagemem Informohon Systems » v 133,191
Activities
Musical .. oo .. 29,45
Student . . 43-47
Adding Courses 10, 16
Administration, Officers of s ‘ 179
Administrative Management. See Business Admlnlstrahon e 134
Admissions, Undergraduate . ... ... ..o o s+ o 3, 203
Admission for foreign students .. 4
Admission guidelines for freshmen . o 4
Admission and readmission fo a specnﬁc semester or ferm................ 5
Advanced placement program...... ..o 5
Application deadlines e e D
Associate degree programs . ... ..o e s . 5, 63, 67
Early Decision ... oo v v 5
Honors program admission .. ... ... 4
Interinstitutional degree programs ... .......cooovn e 00 . 6
Medical History Form .. s 4
Readmission through ccademlc renewol 5
Transfer applicants . .. ........... TP
Adult Day Services Center ... ...t oo s nen 165
Advanced Placement Program............... e v 8
Advertising Design. See Visual Communlcchons e s 77
Advisors, Faculty ... . 16, 65 ]39 151
Affirmative Action and Muhlcuh‘ural Progroms 141
African Studies, Minor in. 74
Agricultural and Food Economlcs See Food and Resource Economlcs 58
Agricultural Biotechnology ... ... ... - TS e 51

Agricultural Business Management. See Food and Agribusiness Management ... 58

Agricultural ECONOmICs ..o v i i B9
Resource Economics ... S ST
Agricultural Education ... TR 49, 180
Agricultural Engineering. See Bioresources Engmeermg e 53,180
Agricultural Experiment Station............. T e 63
Agricultural and Natural Resources, College of e e 49,180
Agriculture Education ... SR 49, 180
Animal and Food Sciences. ......... oo o e 50, 180
Associate in Science Degree .. ..., v i 63
Bioresources Engineering ... ..ot o e 53, 180
Dean’s Scholar Program . ..o oo o i 49
Entomology and Applied Ecology ““““ vt 55,181
Food and Resource Economics ... ....... e i e, 58, 181
General Agriculture ... ..o v t e 62
Natural Resource Management. 61
Other College Resources. .. e 63
Plant and Soil Sciences...... 59, 181
Preveterinary Instruction ........ . 51,62
Agricultural Communications..... ... e e 181
Agriculture, General ... . 62
Air Force ROTC... . .. . 147,192
Alumni Relations .. BRSO ‘ 2
American History .. ... s s 105
American Philosophical Assocmhon e s s s s 19
AmeriCorps. See First State Mentor Corps ... ..o i i s 165

Ancient Languages and Literature.
See Foreign Languages and Literatures ... ...
Animal and Food Sciences ...............
Animal Science, Majorin ...
Animal Science, Minor in
Anthropology ... .. ..
Anthropology Educaﬂon ““““““
Anthropology, Minor in.........
Inferdepartmental majors ...

Apartments, STUent ... ..o e
Apparel Design ... ..o
Application Deadlines . ... ..o
Application for Admission.... ... ...
Application for Readmission ..o

Applied Animal Science .. .
Applied Demography cnd Survey Research, e
Applied MUSIC...... .ccv o i
Applied Nutrition

e




INDEX

Applied Science and Engineering Laboratories e 30
Area Studies e e ‘ ‘ . b6
African Studies .. . .. ... e e ... 74
Black American Studies ... oo e 82
Comparadtive literature... .. ... ‘ o rina e BO
Continental European Studies... ... ... U p 88
East Asian Studies. ... ... oo e . 88
International Relations .. ... ‘ SO ... 125
Irish Studies........ ......... ... e e e . 107
Jewish Studies ... ... oo ‘ 107
Latin American Studies ... ..o S 107
Medieval Studies .. .. .. ..o 112
Army ROTC. See Military Saence ““““““““““ 113, 187
Art.....
Exhlbmons
MINOT IN . o i e
Art Conservahon .. ... ... .. 77,182
AT HISIOTY i s e i e 79,183
MINOF TN Ly i i e e 80
Arts and Saence College of e 65,182
Advisement. .. ... .. PP .. 65
Area studies . ... ... ... . v ST ... 66
Associate Degrees ... .......... . 0 B, 67, 68
Bachelor of Arts. ‘ et e e 66
Bachelor of Arts in Liberal Sfudles - TR 67
Bachelor of Fine Arts ... oo o 76,77
Bachelor of Science. ... . .o oo e e e 67
Breadth requirements.. ... ... 67, 68, 70
Dean'’s Scholar program .. ..o i . v s 08
Double Maijor. ... e e e e e 06
Duplicate credits ... ..o i L. 66
Field Studies Option . e 69
General Degree Requirements Informahon SRR SO <Y
Interdepartmental major ... s e 66
Liberal Arts/Engineering ... ... ...... e 68, 149
Major Opfions...... oo v o e G0
Medical Scholars Program e v e 09
Minority Support Program (NUCLEUS) “““ O 39
Minors

Pass/Fail Grade Oprlon
Physical Education credits

Premedicine and Predentistry .......... ..o . .

Second writing requirement i 66, 69

Teacher Education programs ... ... . i 68
Arts and Science—Engineering curricula... ..o 68, 149
Asian Studies, East .. e e ‘ e e i e 88
ASPIRE (Academic Support Progroms

Inspiring Renaissance Educators ... ... .o 39,165
Assistive Technology Laboratory ... ... e 165, 197
Associate Degree programs.... ........ . e 5,63, 67, 68

Admission requirements ... s e 5
Astronomy. See Physics and Astronomy e 121
Athletics,

Intercollegiate competition . ...... TP RO 46, 202

Intramural sports ... ... .. o o : s 46

Recreation....... PP PP 46
Athletic TrINING .o e e 152
Attendance RegulGHONS ... ..o it i i oo v s 17
Auditor. See Listener .. .......... ... e e 19, 20
Automobiles. ... i i A7
Baccalaureate degree . ... . o e vi, 22

Degree with DistincHon ... .ot i s e 22,28

360

Double Degrees . .........cuwe coriivnnn.
Graduation requirements ............ ... ... e s

Honors Degree ... i
Maijors/Program Synop5|s
Baccalaureate for Registered Nurses (B R N )
Band and Choral Organizations. .. ...
Barfol Research Institute s TP
Biochemisiry
Biological Sciences ... :
Animal and Food Sciences . e
Entomology and Applied Ecology ...
Medical Technology .......... .. e :
Natural Resource Management.
Physical Therapy
Plant and Soil Sciences ...
Biological Sciences Education

160

Biology, Minor in ... s
Biomechanics and Movement Scnence ““““ e 151, 194
Bioresources Engineering ..o i 53,180
Biotechnology . . . e R BT : 51, 81
Black American Srudles Mmor in 82, 183
Board and room .. ............ T 7,89
Board of Trustees .. ..ot i i i i 179
Botany. See Plant and Soil Sciences...... e e 59
Breadth Requirements, College of Aris and Smence : . 67, 68 70
Business Administralion . ... ... e .. 134,191
Business Administration and Economlcs Double Ma|or - B 137
Finance . - e 4 e 138
Internanonal Busmess Mmor N e 136
ManAGeMENE. . ..o e e 134
MArKeting .. ..o s o e .. 135
Minor in .. RS EOT PP 136
Operations Management ... PR PP 135
Business and Economics, College of . ... ... 133,191
Accounting and Management Information Systems .. . 133,191
Business Administration - YO 134, 191
Economics.... oo e ... 136,192
Finance . i s s s 138, 192
Management lnformahon/ Decnsnon Supporf Systems ““““““ 134
Minority Support Programs {Fortune 2000} ... 39
Business and Technical Writing. See English ....... 21
Calendar, University . ... oo, PR xi
Campuses ... ... e 1,33
Career Services Center ... 41, 205
Cars, Regulations for......... ..o v . 47
Catalytic Science and Technology, Cenrer For RN e 30
Center for Applied Demography and Survey Research.... ... ... 167,197
Center for Catalytic Science And Technology . ..., 30
Center for Community Development and Family Policy .......... 167,197
Center for Composite Materials ... ... . < (0]
Center for Counseling and Student Development .. . . . S 40, 205
Center for Disabilities Studies ... e . 167,198
Center for Economic Education .. ..o e 192
Center for Educational Leadership and Pollcy e 167,198
Center for Energy and Environmental Policy ..o . vt 167,198
Center for Historic Architecture and Design. ... -~ . 167,198
Center for Molecular and Engineering Thermodynamics ... ... . ..o 30
Center for Teaching Effectiveness . ... ... 2,203
Certificate Programs ... o+ v+ s ‘ 34
HONOTS .. i .28
Languages . 100
Certification, Athletic Trmmng TR 153

[,

A



INDEX

Certification for Teaching. . ... .. e 68, 164
Change of Major, Curriculum, or College ... i 3,21
Changes in Regisiration PR v
Fee for.. s 10
Charges and Fees e, e .7-13
Cheating ..o e L it s 15
Chemical Engineering ... ... oo e . 140,193
Arts and Science/Engineering Five-Year Program e . 149
Departmental standards . ... ..ot i 147
Master's-Bachelor’s Program
Technical electives .. .
Chemical Physics....
Chemistry and Btochemnstry
Biochemistry........ . e e
Chemistry, BA ... i i e i 83
Chemistry, B.S. . oot i e 84
Chemistry EJUCERON ... ..o v i e e 83
Chemistry, Environmental Siudxes ““““““ e e 84
Chemistry, Minor in ... ... B et e 85
Minority Program. See NUCLEUS “““““ - e v 39
Child Development. See individual and Family Siudles e 173
Choral and Band Organizations. See Music ... i v, 29, 45,113
Civil and Environmental Engineering.... ... ... oo v 142,193
Arts and Science/Engineering Five-Year Program. ... ... e 149
Civil Engineering Curriculum e s 142
Departmental Policies .. e L e 142
Environmental Engineering Currlculum v e 1 44
Minor in Civil Engineering . ..o v v v 144
Technical electives in Civil Engineering e 143
Technical electives in Environmental Engineering. .. ......oocvieoer o2 144
Classical Studies ... ... ol s e 94
Classics. See Foreign Longucges and thercrures and Hlstory, e 94,106
Classics Education........... ..o e i 94
Classics/History .. e ‘ o 94,98, 106
Classics MiNOT ... b ‘ wa v 99
Classification, Student “““ e e 20
Clearinghouse for Abuse and Negled oF 1he Elderly e 167,198
Clinical Studies , Office of ... . oo i i e, 164,198
Coaching Science MINOT ... .. i 1o oot e i 157
Codes for Subject Areas ... ... ..o v i w208
Cognitive Science, Minor in .......... v v e 108, 184
Collections Care [Art Conservation) .......... . owwms o orepoes s cwsnivine e 28
College, Change of.. ... oo i i 21
College Enrollment Program for Advonced Pre—college Sfudenrs i 34
College Entrance Examination Board (CEEB). ..o voerii i 4
College Level Support Programs . ... oo oo oo v 39
Fortune 2000 ... .o v e e 39
RISE o o e s 40 139
College School, The... ... v e s+ e 165, 198
Colleges of the University
See Agriculture and Natural Resources; Arts and Sciences; Business
and Economics; Engineering; Health and Nursing Sciences; Human
Resources, Education and Public Policy; Marine Studies
Commencement ... . oo
Commission on the Status of Women President’s. .. ............
Commission fo Promote Racial and Cultural Diversity, Presldents e 2
Committee on Undergraduate Records and Certification (CURC) ...... ....... 16, 17
Communication. ....... .. SR e 85,184
!nierpersonclCommumcchon v 85

Mass Communication ... . ... v e 86
Communication Condition ...

Communication, Proficiency in Written......... ... e e 22
Communications, Student Publications and ... ... e e e A5
Community and Family Services ..o e e i 174
Community Development and Family Policy, Center for i 167, 197
Comparative Literature ... e s e .86, 184

Minorin .......... e TR . 87
Composite Materials, Cenier for “““ e e 30
Composition, MUSIC ... .o
Comprehensive Student FEE ... .. v o v v e 10
Computer and Information Sciences.........
Computer Engineering .. ... . e i 146

Arts and Saences/Engmeermg Flve—yeor Program S e 149

Departmental Requirements..... .. 1oy oo R 145

Technical Electives..... e ORI . . 146
Computer Network ... . T e SUT 38
Computer Science, Minor.in ................... s .. 88
Computing, Policy for Responsible. . ..... ... SRR R 16
Computing and Network Services . ..o v s 38
Congcert SEries.... oo v i i i e s e 45
Conference Interpretation Program ... ... v oto s T 109
Conservation, Art ., et 77, 182
Conservcmon/Conservchon Blology See Bforesources Engmeermg e 53

See also Entomology and Applied Ecology ... oo . . 55

Environmental Science’...... ... e it 101

Environmental Studies.........oovroc o e i i s v 84

Natural Resources Management .. ... e e . 61
Consumer Economics ... ... B PO PP - 169
Consumer SIUAIEs ... . ol i e 167,195

Apparel Design -

Consumer ECONOMICS ....ccw i+ vt o o .

Fashion Merchandising. ... e i .. 168
Continental European Studies. ... ... ..o e e 88
Continuing Education ... ... .. i

ACCESS Centers e v 34, 41

Academy of Lifelong Learning ... i e 34
Cooperative Education Program, Biology ... /i . G 82
Cooperative Extension ... ... TR SRR T 63,182
Counseling and Student Development Center for w0 40, 208
Course Descriptions . ... v i 209
Course Exemption, Wcuver or Subshiuhon L e e e 21
Course Load . ... luv e L e e 20
Courses, Llsfof v e e e e 209
Courses, Dropping and Addlng
Credit, from other institutions......

By examination... ... oo s o b

For advanced standing ... .. . et e e 4,5, 21
CreditFee ... ... b
Credits, Duplicate . .. ... oo RO L e 21, 66
CrmiInal JUSHICE ... o e . 131, 189
Cultural Events ... . 44, 45
Curriculum, Change of ... 21

Damage, Responsibility for
Data Analysis {Sociology]...
Databases, Library .........ocooin
Deadline
Adding/Dropping Courses. ... ... oo 16
ADMISSIONS. .o ot v 5
Changes in Registration ... i v i cn 16
Determining Date for Tuition Charges “““ ‘
Dining {Meal Plans} . ...
Field Studies... ... .. ... e e 69
Financial Aid.........o.. v, s oM

361

SR



INDEX

HOUSING .. i i i 8

Payment of Fees...... ..o TP 10
Dean of Students Office. ... ... i e e 206
Dean'’s List .. - e e 20
Dean’s Scholars Progrcm e L 49, 68, 151 163
Decision Support Systems, Mcnagement Informcmon Minor e . 134
Degrees,

ASSOCIAIC .. o e e e e e e 5, 63, 67, 68

Conferral

Double . ...
Synopsis of Programs ... .......
With distinction ... ..

With honors ... v
Delaware Center for Teacher Educahon .
Delaware Education Research and Development Center ... ... ... .. 167
Delaware Geological Survey . e 30
Delaware Nature Society ... ...... e e i 30
Delaware Research Foundation, Umversn‘y of 2
Delaware Resident, Quadlification @s.....  ..cooooooi . 4
Delaware Undergraduate Student Congress... ... oo i vaw e oo 43
Del Tech/University of Delaware Parallel Program. . ... .. . ... 33
Dentistry, Pre-. .. .o 68
Deposits, Residence Hall “““““ e o 8
Design. See Consumer Studies.......... «cerors oo . . e s 167
Design and Textile Laboratories .. . ... . 166
Determining Daie for Tuition Charges ... .. e e D
Dietetics ... e e, 161
Dining Services .. ... e 8
Disabilities, Services for Students wﬁh ““““““““““““““““ 38, 41
Disabilities Studies, Center for ...... ‘ I 167, 198
Disabilities Studies, Minor in . [ [T R 167
Discounts,
Family oo ‘ 12
Senior Citizen ......... ... .. e e e 12
Veferans........ : e e 13
Dismissal for Academlc DeflClency “““““““““““““““ 17
Distance learning .. ... ... S i 34
Diversity, Campus ... e e 2,41, 44
Dormitories See ReSIdence Holls ““““ N . 7,8,29, 43
Double Degrees . .. . ..o ot .21
Double Major ... i+ e e v 21,66
DOVer CamMPUS ...t i oot s i a1 . 1,33, 191
Drama (English} ... oo . e 91
Dramatic Arts. ... ..o v AT v A4, 131
Dropping Courses . o e 9,16
Duplicate Credifs ... oo v ¢ —————— 21,66
DusC . . [ v e 43
Early C hlldhood Developmenf “““““““““““ o 173
Earth Science Education ... .......... e . 104
East Asian Studies .. s 88
Ecology, See Entomology cmd Applled Ecology ““““““““ FSTTROTIRRPR. 1
See Biological Sciences ... ... i i ... 80
Economics .. RS 90, 136, 191
Bachelor of Arts e e e 90,137
Bachelor of Science e e 136
Economics and Business Admlmsfrchon Double Major...... . . 137
Economics Education ... e e e 90
Interdepartmental Major in Economlcs “““““““““““ e 138
Minor in e . 137
See also Food cnd Resource Economlcs . PP 58
Education,
See Human Resources, Education and Public Policy, College of ... .......... 163
Early Childhood Development ........ ‘ s .. 173

362

Elementary Education, curriculum...... e e 169
Exceptional Children ... o e ... 169
Minority Support Program (ASPIRE) ““““““““““ RRTTER 39
Programs of Study ... . 68,163
Secondary Education. See |nd|v1dua| deporfments below i, 68, 163
AGHCUHUTE. . oo e e ‘ 49
Anthropology. ... e .. 75
Biological SCIeNCeSs ... ... oo v e 81
Chemistry .. ... .. Ce i 83
Earth Science See Geology ... . e . 104

ECONOMICS ..o o v
English .....c.con. e
Foreign Language
Geography ..
Health/Physical Educchon
History ...t
Home Economics,

See Interdisciplinary Studies in Human Resources . .. w175
Mathematics .. ... oo e 111
MUSIC i e e e 116,117
Physics ..., e i .. 123
Political SCIENCE ... i e e e er i e 123
Psychology ... R e 128
SOCIOIOGY v e s s e 130

Education Resource Center . ... ..o it 165, 198
Education, School of ... . ... 169, 196
Educational Studies.. ... . 170
Elementary Teacher Education ... ..o o+ o v 169
Exceptional Children .. . e T 169
Educational Leadership and Pollcy, Center for e 167,198
Educational Technology, Office of ... ... o i s 165, 198

Elecirical and Computer Engineering e .. 145,193
Arts and Science/Engineering Five-Year Program. ... oo . e 149

Computer Engineering Curriculum...... e s . 146
Computer Engineering Technical Electives .. i . 146
Departmental requirements ...... . 145
Elecirical Engineering Curriculum 145
Electrical Engineering Technical electives ... ........... ... . 146
Electronic Mail 16 38
Elementary Education.. ... . . i 169
Emeriti Facully ... oo et s 200
Employment, Placement Office ... ... e s e A1
Energy and Environmental Policy, Center for ... ..o i 167, 198
Energy Conversion, Institute of ... ... e cen 30
Engineering, College of.. .. ... ... ... e 139,192
Academic Standards . ... i ... 140
AAVISEMENT . e i i 139
Air Force ROTC ... voov v . 147,192
Chemical Engineering . U 140, 193
Civil and Environmental Englneenng - . 142,193
Computer Engineering................ R e e 146
Curriculum Organization ............. ..o wies oo v ... 139
Electrical and Computer Engineering ............cooovivmnr oo 145,193
Environmental Engineering.... ... i e ST 144
Five-year program............. ... o, e 142, 149
General Education Program ... ... e s 139
Liberal Arts/Engineering.......cc.co......ovee. e e e 68, 149
Maierials Science and Engineering .. .......... ..o 146, 194
Mechanical Engineering .. , . 147,194
Minority Support Program (RISE) ...... 40, 139
Transfer students ..o e v ‘ e 140
Engineering Technology, Major in.......... . ... . 54
Engineering Technology, Minor in ... .o o s 55

o

g



INDEX

English ... ... v, 90, 185
Busmess/Technlcal erhng e e 91
Drama............. v e e 91
English Educcmon L s s e P2
EthnlccndCulturalStudles‘ e s 9
Film . e e v 92
92

e 93

4, 40

Journalism......
Minor in .

English as a Forelgn Languoge Tes'r of
English Education ST s 92
English Language Institute ... ... . ... 40,204
Enrollment Services, Office of ... v v S 204
Ensembles, Musical e e 29, 45
EntomologycndApplledEcology et e 95, 181
Entomology, Minor in ... . e e .. 57
General Entomology . .. ... ov i c. 56
Wildlife Conservation.. . ...... PR s e 56
Plant ProteCtion . ... ... e o i s i i DT
Entrance Requirements .
Environmental Engineering ... . ...covviiiin wvnns v v i oo 144
Environmental Science ............ . e o . 101
Environmental Soil Science .. ... v e 59
Environmental StUdies .. ... .ot v .84
See Biological SCIENCESs .. ... .. v i 80

Bioresources Engineering . ... ‘ . 53
Chemistry e s . 83
Environmental Engineering. .. ... ..ot oo oo o 144
Environmental Science... ... e e s i e 101
Entomology and Applied Ecology “““ e e .. 55
Environmental Soil Science ... ot v . 59
Geography e e i 100
GeOlOgY - i e 0 e 102
61
Plant and Soil Sciences ... 59
Ethnic and Cultural Studies . ... 91
European History .. ......... o ... 105
European Studies, Conhnentcl - B . e ... 88
Evening Programs ... e e e 34
Exercise and Sports SCIence PSP PRSPPI cn 1583
Exercise Physiology . ... oo e 154
Exemption from course requirements ...............
Expenses .. .
Experiment Sfchon Agrlculrure

Natural Resource Manogement

FQCUIY . o e e 2,180
Advisors .......... e e e v 10, 65
Emeriti.. ‘

FAME/UNITE/MERlT/UD e e

Family and Community Serwces s e e 174

Family Medical History Form, Personal and .. i 4

Family Processes, Human Development and........

Family Student Housing .. . ... oo e i oo 43

Family Tuition Credit ... ... 12

Fashion Merchandising ... .. ..ot .. 168

Fees and Related EXPeNnses ... .. oo v s oot 713
Changes in registration fee ..o v e 10
Comprehensive student fee..... ...

Credit by examination fee..... e s e 10

Determining date for tuition charges............. ..
General fee for changes and replacements ...

General eXPenses ... ... o i 7
Health service fee ... ... o e .. 10
Independent study fee ... ... .o 10

Late payment fee........
Meal fees...

Medical insurance
New student orientation fee “““
Parttime students .. ...
Payment of university charges . .......
Penalties for nonpayment . .

Rebate of tuition charges .. ...
Refund of room charges
Registration Fee, partime students . ...

Residence halls fees ...
Special recording fee
Student center fee ... ......
Student teaching fee
Transcript fee R
Field Experience Program... .....
Field Studies ... .....c.. cooees v
Figure Skating Science........ccc... . ... s e 154
Film. See Cultural Events and English .. e e A4, 92
Finance . . TR e e 138, 191
Financial Aid .. . L TR 11,205
Financial Informchon R e 713
Financial Management. See Busmess Admlnlstrahon ond Fmonce .. 134,138
Fine Arts .o IESUTTE ST 76
First State Mentor Corps DS PSSR . 165,198
Fitness Center, Student .. . . .oor i . e 46
Fitness Management ... ..o e v 155
FOCUS/Distance Learning ... oommnsoiimn oot o 34
Food and Agribusiness Management . ... v R
Minorin ... » PP v 58
Food and Resource Economlcs ““““ TR .. ... 58,181
Food Marketing TR e 58
Food Science and Technology “““ ¢ TSN 52
Minor in
Food Service Laboratory .............. e e e 166
Foreign Languages and Literatures
Certificates.. ... e s
Classical Studies ... ... ..o e e 94
Classics . oo oo e e 94
Classics Education ... ..o i s e 94
Foreign Language Educa’non
French Education .............. ...
French Studies SRR o e . 95
German Education..................... e . L. 96
German Studies .............. ... o e 95
History, Foreign Language ........ S i 98, 106
Honors Degrees.......... ..o, s . 94
International Certificates ... PSP 100
Italian Education ............ o e e 96
ltalian Studies............c....... o s i 96
Latin Education .......ccvvn e i : .
Latin Studies RS .96
Minors in ... . v R L 99
Placement/ Duphcote Credlt ““““““ B
Political Science, Foreign Language .
Residency requirement.. .
Russian Education ... .cocomnr i o
Russian SHdIes ......covovv e o
Skipping courses.......
Spanish Education ........
Spanish Studies . . .
Special Interest Housing ... . ...
Study Abroad ... .

28,31,93

363

-

L LT



INDEX

Three languages ... .. .. T, e e 98
Foreign Student and Scholar Servu:es “““““““ R .. 4, 40
Foreign Students, Admission...... ... ... e e 4, 40
Foreign Study....... e e 28, 31,93
Fortune 2000.. ST 39
Forurn to Advcncement Minorities in Engmeenng (FAME) RURER 34
Fraternities and Sororities .. ... ... 46
French Education ............ .. . 95
French/HiStory ... .. v v 98, 106
French, Minor in.. . e . 99
French/Political Science ....... ... .. 99,124
French Studies...... ... e e s 95
French Studies MInor ... ... i 7 e 99
Freshman Admission . 4
Freshman, Single Student Housmg “““““““ 8, 44
FullTime Status ... v 20
Gallery, University . .. .. ... .45, 191
General AGricUUFE .. ..o o e v 62
General Entomology ... ... .. 56
General Home Economics

See Interdisciplinary Studies in Human Resources e 175
Geography. .. e 100, 186

Envnronmen’ml SC|ence e 101

Geography Education 101

Interdepartmental majors 101

Minor in e 101
Geological Survey, Delcware “““ .30
Geology e e . 102,186

B.A. Geology ... v i e 103

BS. Geology.. ..o i i s . 103

Earth Science Education .. R 104

MINOT TN o e i s e e . 104

Paleobiology .. .. 103
Geophysics . . 104
Georgetown Campus ... 1,33, 191
German Education. e e s 96
German/History... "o i 98, 106
German, Minor in e e e e v . 99
German/Political Science. ... .. i 99, 124
German Studies 95
German Studies Minor . ... L 99
Global History .. ST . 105
Governor's School for Excellence . 35
Grade Options.. .. ... ... G 19
Grade-Point Index. ... .. 17,20
Grading System 19

Dean’s List. 20

Probation .. : ORI 17

Quality- Pomt Deﬁcn 17

Pass/Fail Option. ............... 19

Reports of Grades .. e 20

Scholastic STANING .. . .o o 17

Temporary Grades ... C e BT 19
Graduate Units. ... e e 2

College of Marine Sfudles “““““““““““““““““ 2,177,199

School of Urban Affairs and Public Policy ... . 176,197
Graduation, Requirements for e 22

Associate Degree programs ............. . 5,63,67,68
Greek, Ancient.. . v DA
Group (Breadth) Requu‘ements College of Ar'rs ond SC|ence e 66, 67,70

Guidance,
Counseling and testing services .. ........ooooovvmeioiinn .

364

38, 39, 40, 41

Faculty advisors 16, 65
Placement office. ... . s e 1|
Handicapped—Services for Students with Disabilities ........... .. |
Health and Exercise Sciences...... R ... 152,194
Athletic Training.... ..o e e 152
Coaching Science Minor .. e 157
Degree Programs.. ............ e L e 152
Exercise Physiology ..o - o oo v s i i 154
Exercise and Sports SCIENCE ... .o.o.. s it i s i 153
Figure SKating SCIENCE ... . v v v v s s 154
Fitness Management.... e i s 155
Health and Physical Educchon “““““““““““““““““““““““““ 156
Lifetime Activities Program.... ..o v e ot 152
Physical Education Studies ... ... v s s s 155
Recreation and Park Administration. . ... ..o e 156
Strength and Condifioning ... ... c.ocw o e s 156
Health and Nursing Sciences, College of . ...... ... e 151, 194
Biomechanics and Movement Science ... ..o 151, 194
Health and Exercise SCIoNCes ... oo oo i e 152, 194
Medical Technology .. ... .. e 157,195
Nursing ... p O 158, 195
Nutrition ond Dletehcs ““““ . 160, 195
Health and Physical Education . . ... 156

Health Service. See Sociclogy . . ........ e 129
Health Services, Student. . .. i .. 40, 206
Fee ot v 10
Historic Archlfecture and Deslgn Center for s e 167,198
History, University. ... ... i e 1
History . v v : 104, 186
American History ... ... e R ... 105
European History ... ... vy o4 i oo 108
Global History. ... .o e .. 105
History Education . ... .o oo v . 106
History/Foreign Langucge “““““ 98, 106
Journalism .. e v 1 108
Minorin ... . e e e . 106
Policy History ... . e o e 105
Home Economics See Consumer Studles e e 167
See Interdisciplinary Studies in Human Resources ., ... s 175
Honesty,Acodeml'cw‘,ww RS RTP e 15
Honor SOCIEHES ... oo e i [T 31
Honors, Academlc e e 20, 22
Honors Baccolaureate degree (ulso See Individual Departments)... viii, 22, 27
Honors Cenfer..... ...t v . .29
Honors Certificates 28
Honors Courses. voine e 28
Honors Program .. 28,205
Honors Program Admission 4
Honors Residence Halls . ....... S S e 29
Horticulture. See Landscape Horhculture “““ S TSPSURPN « ¢
Hotel, Restaurant and Institutional Management ... ..o 00 . 172, 196
HoUSING . o i o e 7,43
Housing Agreement ... ... v e s oo 8
Human Development and Family Processes et e s e 174
Human Resources, Interdisciplinary Studies in . ... i i i+ 175
Human Resources, Education and Public Policy, College of . ... 163, 195
Clinical Experiences..........co o 1o e 165
Consumer SIS ..o i o e i 167, 195
Dean’s Scholar Program ........... . oo e 163
Disabilities Studies, Minorin ... ...« . 167
Discovery-Based Learning Opportuniies . ... s ot i 165
Educational Development ... v e 169, 196

A g

e

e

1

SE——



INDEX

Hotel, Restaurant and Institutional Management ... 172,196
Individual and Family Studies... ........... ... TR . 173,196
Interdisciplinary Studies in Human Resources................... v 175
Internships and Research Assistantships ... ... . .... BT 166
Service-Based Learning Opportunities..... ... .. e oo i . 165
Teacher Education Programs .. .. ... .. e 163
Urban Affairs and Public Policy .......... ... o e 176,197
Identification Cards... ... e PP *
Incomplete Grades R PR 19
Independent Study Fee ... .. ..., e 10
Index. See Grade Point Index . 17,20
Individual and Family Studies. ... ... oo . 173,196
Early Childhood Development ... ....... e e 173
Family and Community SErvices ..., oo oo i o 174
Human Development and Family Processes “““““““ e 174
Infirmary. See Health Service ... ... PRSP 40
Information Sciences, Computer and.. ... cooves oo o o i 87
Information Technologies e e 38
Institute of Energy Conversion .. ... wcons s : . 30
Institute for Public Administration PR RR 167,199

Instrumental Music

Insurance, Medical .. . . e e ‘ e 10
Insurance, Personal Belongings .. . ... ..o S 8
Intercollegiate Athletics and Recreation ... .. .. 46, 202
Infercultural Teacher Education, Office of .. 165,198
Interdepartmental Majors. .. . ..o 21, 66
Biological Sciences ... ... vovs e F 82
Communication/English..... e e i, GO
Criminal Justice ... .. . oo i 131
Economics. . ... e ST, P 138
Environmental Sc1ence e e e e e 101
International Relations .. ......... ... ... e 125
Natural Resource Management...... ... ... o TR 61
Plant Protection e e e e 57
Psychology/Biology (Neuros<:|ence) “““““ e 82,127
Interdisciplinary Programs .. ... ... RUTUTITRT SR 66
Art Conservation.. e e 77
Continental European Siudles ““““““““ s e .. 88
East Asian Studies . ... ... .. ... e 88
Jewish Studies Minor . . ... 107
tegal Studies Minor. . ... 108
Medical Humanities Minor . .. TSP 112
Medieval Studies Minor. . ... ... e 112
Religious Studies Minor SO U 128
Women's Studies ... ... ... ... TR . v 131

Women'’s Studies Minor . . 132
Interdisciplinary Studies in Human Resources 175
Interinstitutional Degree Programs ... ... ..o 6
Infernational Business, Minorin........ ....... SRR 136
International Honors Certificates . ... oo vt s 100
International Programs and Special Sessions. ............. ....... e 204
International Relations, program in...... ... e 125,189
IHEINEL... o i e e 38
Interpersonal Commumcahon e L ... 85
Interpretation of Course Listings.................. PP PP 208
Inframural Programs...... .o oo v F TN e 46
Irish Studies, Minor in e e e 107
ltalian Education e e e . 96
lkalian, Minorin ... .. ... .. e et s 99
Italian SIS ... o 96
Japanese, Minorin ... .. . e e e 99
Jazz Studies, Minorin.. . 119

Jewish Studies, Minorin ........... ... . 107
John Henry Taylor Scholars Program ... ... . 38
Journalism. See English and History ... ... 92, 105
“KIRK" Committee. See Committee on
Undergraduate Records & Certification (CURC)...... ... 16, 17
Landscape Horticulture . e 60
Lank Exchange Program ... ..o 44
Late Payment Fee 1
Latin American Studies . ... : 107
MINOT N . i 107
Latin Education e s s e . 97
Latin Studies. See also Classics e e 94,96
Law and Society (Sociology) ““““““““ e 130
Law, Pre-. ... C . 68
Leadership Education at Delowore 166, 199
Learning Disabilities Services 38
Leave of ABSENCE ..o . o e e s 18
Lecturers, Visiting ... ............... e 44
Legal Studies, Minor in.. 108
Legislafive Fellows Program .. ..ot oo o i e 166
Lesbian Gay Bisexual Student Union . .. ...... S . 44
Liberal Arts/Engineering ........... . oooeeii s o e s 68, 149
Licensure, Nursing .. ... e URT PSP 159
Liberal Studies, Bachelor of Arts in...... oo 67
Library ..o e 37,204
lifelong learning, Academy of ... . ... . 34
Lifetime Activities Program ... ... ..o o e e 152
Linguistics, Minorin . ... 108, 187
LISEON@T . oo e e 19, 20
Literature, Comparative ... .. PSP P 86
Living Accommodations.. . .. i 7,43
loans ... RN .10, 11
Longwood Graduate Program it 181
Major, Change of . ... .. i 21
Maijor, Double ... 21
Majors in Area Studies P 66
Maijors, Synopsis of Baccalaureate Degree Progroms and. s oo
Management ... i i e s e 0 134
Management Informchon/Decnsmn Support Systems, Minorin. ... .. ... 134
Marine Studies, College of ... . . oo e 177,199
Marketing ..o v e e . 58,135
Mass Communication. ............ : ... 86
Materials Physics ... [P e . . 122
Materials Science and Engmeermg “““ e s e 146,194
Math Help ..o v e e 39
Mathematical Sciences.............. e v s 109, 187
Courses for Other Majors. ... .. ... .. 109
Mathematics Education ... L 111
Mathematics, Minorin ... ... L . . 112
SEASHCS .o o 111
Mathematics and Science Education Resource Cenfer. . . .o 167, 199
Meals e e e 7,89
Mechanical Engmeenng ‘ 147, 194
Arts and Science/Engineering FlveYeor Progromm “““““ 149
Technical €lectives. ... o i 147
Medical Care L e e 40
Medical Education Programs . 68, 69,82, 112
Medical History Form, Personal and Fomlly ““““ 4
Medical Humanities, MINOr in ..o o e 112
Medical Insurance . . e e e e e e 10
Medical Leave of Absence Policy “““““““ 18

o—"

e



INDEX

Medical Scholars Program.... . 69
Medical Technology. ... ... e e e 157 195
Medicine, Pre-....... . v 68 69,82, 112
Medieval Studies, Mmor in... 112
Merchandising, Fashion ... . 168
Military Science B 113,187
See also Air Force ROTC “““““““““““““““““““““ e 147
MInorify AFFGIES e i o 41

. 38,39, 44
Lix, 21, 66

Minority Students, Academlc cnd Asswrance for
Minors. See also individual departments ... ........... .

Mission of the University...... e
Modern Languages and Literature
See Foreign languages and Literatures . ............ e 93
Molecular and Engineering Thermodynamics, Center for e 30
Motor Vehicle Registration ... ... e . AT
Multicultural Programs, Af‘fnmahve Achon ond e e 41
Multiculiural Requirement Courses ... SRR . e 22
Museum Studies .. ... .o oo ‘ e v 188
MUSIC . s . 29, 45,113, 188
Applied Music . ... ... ... 114,115,119
CoMPOSHON (..o ot v v e e 118
Concert series ... ... TR e 45
Education........... . .. S 116,117
Ensembles......... ... 29, 45,113

MINOTS. . s s i e 119
Private instruction ... ..o o0 o 29, 45
Theory ... . . 118
Music Management S?udxes, Mmor N o e . 119
Natural Resource Management ..o v o e 61
Neuroscience.. ... .. e L s e 82, 127
New Student Orlenichon T, e e .5
Orientation fee ... ... i 10
Nonpayment, Penalties for .. n
NUCLEUS (Network of Undergraduate Collaborative Learmng
Experience for Underrepresented Scholars ... e e e 39
Nursing............. i v e, 158, 195
Acce'erated Progrcm in Nursmg ““““““ e 189
Baccalaureate for Registered Nurses (BRINLJ ..o 160
Bachelor of Science in Nursing B.SN)....... . ..., RPN 159
Division of Special Programs .. ... ...coovmes v o 195
Licensure ... ... ... e 159
Policies for Nursing Mc|ors e 159
Nutritional Sciences . Ce e e s e 162
Nutrition and Dietehes . ... ... . o e 160, 195
Applied NUIFHHON . .oiv v s s i et 161
Dietetics. .. oo v
Minor in Nufrition ... .. .
Nutritional Sciences ... ..owi ‘ 162
Officers of University Adminisiration .. 179
Operations Management. .. ... 135
Orientation ... . ..o S
FOE oo i i 10
“Organization of Academlc Programs vi, 2

.- Ornamental Horticulture. See Landscape Horﬁculturem e 60
Outdoor Recreation Resource Center ..o oo v e i 46
OVErOAd .. o i s s e 20

Overseas Study .. 28,31, 93
Paleobiology ... L 103
Parallel Program, Unlversﬂy e v e 33, 191

Parent Tuition Credit. ... oo e v e e 12

366

Park Adminisiration, Recreation and .......
Parking Permits ................

Parks. See Recreation and Pork Admlnlstrchonwwu TR
Parttime Fee .................

Parttime Student.........ooo i v ‘ .. 10,20, 34
Pass/Fail Grade Option ........ .19, 20, 66
Payment of University Charges. ... ... e s 10
Penalties for Non-Payment .., ... . ... RO |
Perkins Student Center. ... ... .....ccc o i A
Personal and Family Medical History Form ST OV |
Philosophy ... o i e e 120,188

MINOT IN o e e 120

Physical Educcmon See Heahh and Exercise Smences e e 152
Physical Education Credits, Arts and Science ... ..o vornine 66

Physical Education Studies. .. .. oo s 155
Physical Therapy ..o e 120, 188
Physicians, University ... oee oo .. 40, 206
Physics and Astronomy. ... e o 120, 188
Astronomy/Astrophysics .. ... oo i . 121
B.A. Physics ..o i e v e 120
B.S. Physics. ....vvris e s L 121
Chemical Physics ... .o i 122
Geophysics ... . 104
Materials Physics ... 122
MINOT I0 o i 123
Physics Educuhon 123
Piano . ... e et 1]4 117,119
Placement Service. . ........oo v v 1
Plagiarism ... .o v v . 15
Plant Protechion. ... e v e s . 57
Plant and Soil SCIENCES .vvvvvvre oo e s 59, 181
Environmental Soil Science. .. ... ... et s e D9
Landscape HOrtCUUTE .. ... ..o s s . 60
Plant BIOIOGY ... o s s 1o et ... 60
Plant SCIBNCE ... s e et . 61
Police, UNIVErsity ..........ooooriie s v v e 4G
Policy History .............. e ... 105
POlHICAl SCIBNCE ... e ottt s 123, 189
IENOT M s s e e 124
Political Science EUEGHON ..o oo i oo s e 123
Political Science/Foreign Language ... ... oo iov voevnsinisons v 99, 124

Public Administration, Minor in........... . v
Precollege Activities and Programs.....
College Enrollment Program ..........
FAME/UNITE/UD
Governor’s School ... ...
Summer College .......
Upward Bound ...
Predentistry.... .
Pregraduate Study {Art Conservcﬂon)
Prelaw ...

Premedicine - R
Preparatory Math Progrcm et e 39
Preprofessional Preparation
Predentistry . e B P 68
Prelaw. ... e 6B
Premedicine I e e 68, 69, 82, 112
Preveterinary Medicine ... oooee oo vt e 51,62
President, Office of the ... w . 202
President's Commission to Promote Roc;al and Culiurol Dwersny “““““““““““ 2
President’s Commission on the Status of Women. ... oot 2
Preveterinary Instruction. e 51, 62
Probalion. ... .. 17

<




INDEX

Professional Development Schools . ... ..o i 166, 199
Professional Staff ... ... . : e e, 202
Professional Theatre Trammg Program (PTI'P) “““““““““““““ 131
Proficiency in Written Communication .. v 22
Programming and Leadership. See Recreahon cmd Purk Admmrsrrahon o 156
Provost, Office of . ... oo s i o 203
Psychology ........... e e i s 127,189
Minorin .. ... e 128
Nevroscience .. . 82,127
Psychology Educchon s 128
Public Administration, Inshtute for 167 199
Public Administration, Minor in . 124
Public Relations, Office of... ... ..... . 203
Public Safety, Department of .. 46
Publications
Student . e e s 45
University of Delcxware Press e s 2
Qudlification as a Delaware Resident ... ........ccoviviuriiii i i 7
QUAlity POINES. . e v i e o i s . 17,19,20
Quality Points Deficit.... ... oo i 17,20
Reading Studies Program ............cou v .. v 166, 198
REQAMISSION ..o o e e e e B, 17,18

Recording Fee ... .. ...
Recreation and Infrumurcl Programs e
Recreation and Park Administration . ... e
Refunds ...

Registered Student Organrzahons
Registrar, Office of University ..
Registration.......... ...

Change in ‘

Fee for change in .. ..

Motor vehicles. ... i
Regulations, Academic . ...... ..
Religious Holidays ..... . ... :
Religious Opportunities ... ......... .. ..
Religious Studies, MINor in... ..o oo i,

Reports of Grades ... . ... ...
Requirements
Breadth, Coliege of Arts and Science .. .. . ... . 66,67,68,70
For graduation...... ...\ e o i e e 22
Multicultural .. . 22
Proficiency in written communication . .............. v o . 22
Second writing PSR RO 66, 69
SKill oo e e i 06, 67, 68
Research, Undergrcduofe . 2,29,205
Research Centers ... ... . s veriiinn e 30
Research, Office of the Vrce Provost for e e, 205
Residence Halls ... .. ... ..o 0. e s esnnnnenon P A3
Residence/Honors Center ... ....ovoii i s 29
Residence Life ... o e e 43, 206
Residence Requirement. . ... .. ..o s o e 22
Residency in State of Delawore ““““““““““““ " 7
Residency Requirement, Foreign Languages and Llierorures . . 94
Resource Economics. ... ... i 59
Resources for Students . ... ... i v on 37
Responsibilities, Student ... i 15,16,17
RISE (Resources to Insure Successful Engmeers) , .. 40,139
Room and Meals .. ........... a7, 8,9, 10
Application .. RPN 8,9
Refunds and chorges [T . .7,8,9,10
Room Deposit and Fees, Residence Hall ““““““““““““““““““““““““ 7,8

ROTC
Air Force ROTC ..
Army ROTC o e e s

Russian EAUCation.........coo . coviiiis v v

Russian/History ... .......co v
Russian Studies......
Russian, Minor in......ocooeiiooo

Satisfactory Academic Progress ..... .
Schedule, Normal ..

Scholarships and Srudent Fmancncl Ald
Scholastic Aptitude and Achievement Test...
Scholastic Index ...
Scholastic Standing ...........
Seat Claim Policy ..o O
Second Writing Courses, Approved. ........
Secondary Education, Curricula in.........
Senior Cifizen

Senior Thesis..

Sibling/Parent Tuition Credlr e s
Skill Requirements . ..o wvmnin
SITV i et i e .
Social Welfare. See Sociologyw e e
Societies, Honor.
Sociology and Criminal Jushce “““““““
Criminal Justice. .
Data Andlysis...............

Education.. .. ...
Health Service . .

Law and Society ......ccoe o v i
Minor in e e
Social Welfare... ... ... oo

Soil Science, Environmental ... ..........

Soil Sciences, Plantand ... ... ... ‘
Sororities, Frafernifies and
Spanish Education...... ......
Spanish/History ...
Spanish, Minor in TR
Spanish/Political Suence ,
Spanish Studies.......... ..o
Minor in
Special Education. ..................co...
Special Interest Housing .. ........
Special Probation .
Special Recording Fee ..
Special Sessions (Summer & Wmfer)
Speech. See Communicafion.........
Speech Pathology. ...
Sports
Intercollegiate ..., ..
Inframural and Recreation ...
Lifetime Activities Program
Statistics. See Mathematical Sciences. ...
Strength and Conditioning
Student Activities ... ...
Student Body ...
Student Centers .. .........o...
Student Center Fee . ‘
Student Center Program Adwsory Board
Student Classification.........
Student Employment ......
Student Fee, Comprehensive ... .........c....
Student Fitness Center ............

17,19, 20
17

17

e 69

. 163

y . 12,34
.. 22,27,28,29
e 12

.. 66, 67, 68

. 45

TR . 31
.. 129,189

e 131

129

... 130

. 129

wtrnirnr . 130
rrrrrrrrrrrrrr 130

. 130
59

. 59
. 46
oo 98
. 98, 106

e 99
. 99,124
.97

ein . 99
. 169,173
43,94

17

10

e X

. 85

109

367

e



INDEX

Student Government ......... ... . s ‘ 43
Student Health Services ... ... ... e 10, 40, 206
Student Housing Agreement . ....... R e 8
Student Life and Activities ... ..... R RO .43
Student Life Television... . e T v 45
Student Medical Insurance... . . ‘ v .10
Student Organizations, Clubs and Assocmhons “““““““““““ e 45
Student Orientation. ... ... . e 5,10
Student Publications and Commumcahons “““““““““““ R t}
Student Responsibilities .. . 15,16, 17

Student Services Building....... ... T ¥ 4
Student Support Programs ... ....... . 37-41,167
Student Support Services Program {SSSP) vvnn 38
Student Teaching ... oo 10, 68, 163
Students with Disabilities, services for.. .. . ... 38, 41
Students, Dean of ... . . e 206
Study Abroad ... PR e 28, 31, 93
Subject Areas, Codes for. ... oo i ‘ RS 208
Substitution of Courses ... ............ e i 21
Summer College ... . : .. 35
Summer Enrichment Program. ... .. oo 0o . y .. 38
Summer Sessions ... ... . et e xi
Support, Student Programs ... ... ... . 37-41,167
Teacher Education, Office for Intercultural.... . .............. U 165, 198
Teacher Education, Office of Clinical Studies .............. . 164
Teacher Education Programs ... . .o+ i 49 68 156, 163
Teaching Certification e v 164
Teaching Effectiveness, Center for ... e v e 2,203
Technical Writing... ... o o 0 i e e U 91
Technology in Early Chlldhood ““““““““““““““““““““““ e 166
Television...... e 4 45
Temporary Grades See Grcdes e 19
Test of English as a Foreign Lcnguage “““““““““ 4, 40
Textiles, See Consumer Studies........ ... o e 167
Theatre e e R e Cenn. 131,190
Minor in ... e s e 131
Theory or Composmon [Musxc) . 118
Thermodynamics, Center for Moleculor ond Engmeermg “““ 30
Thesis, Senior. ... .. ... v : 22,27, 28 29
Three Languages. See Forelgn Lcngucges and Lnercfures e e 98
TOEFL Tests . » e e e o 4, 40
Top Index Graduating Senlor ““““““ C e . 22
Trabant University Center, E Arthur “““““““““ o RS 7.
TrANSCrIPIS . . o e e v 10
Transfers. ... SO 4,5,20
See also each deparfmenf
Trustees, Board of ... .o 179
TUHION v e s i 1 s a1 7
Additional credit hours ““““““““““ 7,20
Determining dafe for .. .. .. oo e .9
Payment plans .. e e .10
Refunds i e i e e 9
TUHION €redits ... . i i e e 12
TutorFind Service ... . ... oo i 38
UDPhone e e, . 16,20
UndeclaredMa|or SR 15, 65
Undergraduate Admissions ................. T SR &'

Undergraduate Research Program ... . 2,2930, 205

Undergraduate Student Congress . ...... 43
University Bookstore.. 44
University Calendar... xi

368

University Center, E. Arthur Trabant ......... oo " 44
University Charges, Payment of ............. e : o 10
University Gallery ... o v o e ... 45,191
University Honors Program..........

ADMISSIONS.. oo

Degree options ...........o. i

Honors courses.

Honors degrees

Residence Life and the Honors Cemer ““““
University of Delaware Laboratory Preschool
University of Delaware Press ..
University of Delaware Summer College .
University Parallel Program ............
University Relations .................
University Writing Center
Upward Bound Program .
Urban Affairs and Public Policy, School of ..
Urban Affairs Association

Veterans, Financial Aid information for ... e 13
Veferinary Medicine, Pre- ... i i v s 91, 62
Vice President for Student Llfe OFﬁce of e 205
Vice Provost for Academic Programs and Planning ... ... . 203
Vice Provost for Research.. .. .. ‘ P PRSP 205
Videotaped Courses .. ... e i 34
Visual Communications . e S 4
Vita Nova/Foodservice Laboratory .. ... e oo - 166, 199
Voice (Music) .. ... .. . e e 115,117
Waiver of Course Requirements. . .......... .ot s s i 21

Water Resources Center .. ..
Wildlife Conservation .. .
Wilmington Campus ...
Winter Session .................
Winterthur Program ... ‘
Withdrawal from the University
Women's Affairs, Office of .

Women's Studies s . 131 190
Minorin ........... " BT e 132
Writing Center . e e .. 39,191
Written Communication, Profmency N . . 22
WVUD RAGIO . e i i e v s 45
Zoology. See Biological Sciences . ... .. ... .. 80
See also Animal and Food Sciences..... ... e .. 50
Entomology and Applied Ecology . ... s o ... 55

TP










UNIVERSITYOF DELAWARE

Catalo

%é

UNDERGRADUATE CATALOG

The Undergraduate Catalog, published annually, is intended for use by students and faculty at the
University. It contains academic policies, regulations, and procedures; a listing and description of
courses offered at the undergraduate level; and descriptions of degree requirements for under-
graduate degrees offered by the University. All new students admitted to the University receive a
copy of this catalog during New Student Orientation. Additional copies may be purchased at the
University Bookstore. Copies are also available for examination at area high school guidance
offices and the University Admissions Office.

GRADUATE CATALOG

The Graduate Catalog, published annually, contains general University policies and regulations;
graduate academic policies, regulations, and requirements; a listing and description of all graduate
level courses; and descriptions of graduate programs offered at the University. Copies of the
Graduate Catalog may be obtained by writing to the Office of Graduate Studies, University of
Delaware, Newark, Delaware 19716.

The University of Delaware community values both personal and academic freedom All members of the campus community have the personal responsibility to
promote an atmosphere of civility in which the free exchange of ideas and opinions can flourish. We do so by learning from individual and collective differences
and respecting every human being

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER - The University of Delaware is committed to assuring equal opportunity to all persons and
does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, gender, religion, ancestry, national origin, sexual orientation, veteran status, age, or disability in its educational
programs, activities, admissions or employment practices as required by Title IX of the Education Amendments of 1972, Sections 503 and 504 of the Rehabilitation Act
of 1973, Titles VI and VII of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, the Americans with Disabilities Act, Executive Orders 11246 and 11375 and other applicable statutes
Inquiries concerning Title IX, Section 503 and 504 compliance, Executive Order 11246 and information regarding campus accessibility and Title VI should be referred
to the Affirmative Action Director, 305 Hullihen Hall, 302-831-2835, 302-831-4552 (IDD)

27/30,500/10-97/A







